INSTALLATION SHEET
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
SSR - DIN-RAIL MOUNT
THREE PHASE
GNR3
A
C
 O

!
!
PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
GNR
GNR 25 D Z H
GNR3:
Three
Phase
A: 24-255 Vz
D: 4-32 Vc
Z: Zero
Cross
25: 25 A H: 660 Va
Series
Control
Voltage
Output
Current
Output
Voltage
Switching
Type
C
C: Contactor
Layout
C.MC.DEF.00890.EN
M4
M4
M5
≤ 80°C
1
+/
- 2
 m
m
12.7 mm
87.2
mm
2
80
mm
Ve
rt
ic
al
 P
os
iti
on
        WARNING: The user should protect heat sensitive materials as well as people
against any contact with the heatsink.
For correct cooling, the SSR needs air convection. Less air convection produces an
abnormal heating. In the event there is no space between two SSRs, reduce the load
current.  Forced cooling (ex. fan inside the cabinet) significantly improves the thermal
performance.
Heatsink temperature should never exceed 90°C.
For more information please go to www.crouzet.com
2
MOUNTING ON DIN RAIL DISMOUNTING
3DIN rail connected to protection
wire (ground)
1
INSTALLATION SHEET
WIRING DIAGRAMS
WARNING
DANGER
SSR - DIN-RAIL MOUNT
THREE PHASE
RISK OF MATERIAL DAMAGE AND HOT ENCLOSURE
•   Confirm that the product power supply voltage and its tolerances are compatible
     with those of the network.